2017 Capital Improvements Program - North Trunk Sewer Replazement & Jones Creek
Lift Station Valve Vault Repair/Replacement

Town of Somerville, Tennessee
H & D Project No. 1012-35
Bid Date: Thursday, January 11, 2018 at 11:00 am

BASE BID

Argo Construction Zorporation

Ronald Franks Construction Co.,

Marbury Construction Company,

LLC LLC
Cordova, TN Savannah, TN Denmark, TN
Bid Tabulation TN Lic. #20502 TN Lic. #39259 TN Lic. #63086
Item No. |Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Jones Creek Lift Station, Valve Vault Repair/Replacement, complete, in place 1 s $ 67,050.00 | § 67,050.00 | $ 68,399.41 | $ 68,399.41 | S 35,500.00 | § 35,500,00
5 Open-cut Inst?ll 18" CL 250 DIP lGrAawty Sewer Line, comp!ete and im place, including 410 I s 30000 | § 123,00000 | $ agsaz | s 158,026.30 | & 594.00 | $ 243,540,00
bypass pumping, removal of existing sewer line, and testing
3 _Plpe B_urst 10 ‘h‘ost pipe with new 14' }-IIDPE(IPS? DR 17 pipe, comglete and in place 60 IF s 835.00 | § 50,200.00 | $ 59627 | 3577620 | § 980,00 | § 58,800.00
including provisions for "pump around" and testing
4 Install New 5' Diameter Manhole and remove existing manhole, induding traffic 4 A s 8,00000 | $ 32,000.00 | $ 664534 | & 26,581.36 | $ 8,00000 | § 32,000,00
rated fram and cover
5 Install New 5' Diameter Manhole and remave existing manhole, induding water tight 1 EA s 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 | $ 582803 | § 582803 | & 8,100.00 | & 8,100.00
frame and cover
6 Aerial Sewer Crossing complete and in place, tested and accepted 1 LS s 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | $ 15,33263 | $ 15,33263 | § 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00
" : . " " "
7 Recon.nectft SEV\{EI’ Lateral, |ncludlng conne(ftloln 1o main, up to 2C LF of 4" SDR 26 2 EA s 390.00 | § 1,560,00 | ¢ 190290 | ¢ 707196 | § 4,106.00 | $ 16,424.00
PVC pipe with fittings and reconnection to existing lateral
8 Silt Fence 500 LF s 3.00($ 1,500.00 | $ 568 | S 2,840.00 | $ 5008 2,500.00
S Mobilization and Bonds 1 53 S 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 8,518.13 | $ 8,518.13 | $ 8,000.00 | § 8,000.00
10 Additional Work Where Directed by Owner/Engineer with Approved Work Directive 1 [ $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00
Total Base Bid $ 321,210.00 $ 339,274.02 S 434,864.00

1 do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

Page 1 0of 1



